
Tallinna noorte meistrivõistlused 
9.-10. juuni 2014, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
I päev 

 
PB 100 m 
1 Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 11,77 1,1 11,76 0,1 
2 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 12,19 2,8 12,16 0,1 
3 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 Elite Sport 12,14 1,1 12,24 0,1 
4 Aleksander Karl Simovart 02.12.1999 Tallinna Kalev 12,14 2,8 12,25 0,1 
5 Kristian Kirs 11.01.2000 SK Fortis 12,35 1,1 12,40 0,1 
6 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 12,37 2,8 12,54 0,1 
7 Maksim Korol 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 12,63 2,8 12,98 0,1 
8 Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 13,06 2,8 13,10 0,1 
9 Christian Korka 25.03.2000 Audentese SK 13,18 1,1 
v.a Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 12,56 1,1 
v.a Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 13,62 2,8 
v.a Rinat Raisp 24.05.2001 Talkur 15,14 1,1 
 
PB 1000 m 
1 Kunnar Viisel 06.10.1999 Tallinna Kalev 2.55,33 
2 Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 2.57,97 
3 Erik Simson 01.09.1999 SK Fortis 3.03,71 
4 Maksim Korol 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 3.04,86 
5 Frederik Vilms-Jamsa 10.12.1999 Audentese SK 3.10,38 
6 Tauri Põlda 03.01.1999 M ja N Sport 3.16,79 
 
PB 200m tj 
1 Karl Eerik Laanet 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 28,25 1,7 
2 Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 31,58 1,7 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Andreas Varter 11.07.2000 SK Kivilind 3.10 
2 Kunnar Viisel 06.10.1999 Tallinna Kalev 3.00 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.96 0,2 
 5.72 5.89 5.72 5.96 5.84 x 
 0,7 0,4 0,8 0,2 0,4 0,8 
2 Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 5.79 -0,1 
 x x x 4.69 5.79 x 
 0,8 0,6 0,9 1,6 -0,1 0,4 
3 Aleksander Karl Simovart 02.12.1999 Tallinna Kalev 5.51 0,4 
 4.54 4.62 4.55 2.92 5.28 5.51 
 0,7 0,1 1,3 1,2 0 0,4 
4 Sting Marek Frank Valgus 08.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.35 1,0 
 5.24 5.35 5.16 x 4.89 x 
 1,6 1 1,2 -0,3 0,5 0,6 
5 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 5.32 0,6 
 5.14 5.19 5.21 4.93 5.32 x 
 1,6 0,5 1,2 0,3 0,6 0,9 
6 Riko Järvlepp 15.04.2000 Elite Sport 5.06 0,7 
 4.43 4.95 5.05 4.85 5.05 5.06 
 1,1 1,1 1,2 0,1 0,9 0,7 
7 Teet Simson 12.10.1999 Erki Noole KJK 5.01 1,4 
 5.01 4.65 4.52 4.15 4.36 4.52 
 1,4 2 0,6 0 0,5 1 
8 Kristian Kirs 11.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.80 0,3 
 4.65 4.72 2,72 4.50 4.70 4.80 
 1,6 0,7 -0,2 -0,1 0,4 0,3 
v.a Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 5.01 0,8 
 5.01 4.73 4.94 
 0,8 1,1 0,8 



v.a Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 4.75 1,2 
 4.45 4.75 4.59 
 2,4 1,2 0 
v.a Daniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 4.62 0,9 
 4.62 4.46 4.50 
 0,9 1,6 1,3 
v.a Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.59 2,0 
 4.59 x x 
 2 1,5 1,1 
v.a Rinat Raisp 24.05.2001 Talkur 4.04 1,1 
 4.04 3.46 3.73 
 1,1 1,4 1,3 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Aleksandr Savitski 03.07.1999 Tallinna Kalev 45.57 
2 Oskar Pihlak 27.03.1999 Tallinna Kalev 44.70 
3 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 37.33 
4 Roman Kovaljov 30.08.2000 Tallinna Kalev 35.37 
5 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 31.43 
6 Martin Špol 03.12.1999 Nõmme KJK 29.90 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1 Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 50.09 
2 Kunnar Viisel 06.10.1999 Tallinna Kalev 49.52 
3 Kristjan Meripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 28.88 
4 Andreas Varter 11.07.2000 SK Kivilind 20.50 
 
PA 100 m 
1 Johannes Erm 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 11,67 0,1 11,50 1,8 
2 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 11,89 0,7 11,80 1,8 
3 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 11,91 2,1 11,93 1,8 
4 Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 11,99 0,7 12,01 1,8 
5 Sören Pruul 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 12,29 2,1 12,19 1,8 
6 Mait-Mathias Metsamaa 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 12,45 0,1 12,30 1,8 
7 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 Elite Sport 12,48 0,1 12,32 1,8 
8 Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 12,28 2,1 12,49 1,8 
9 Jevgeni Andrjuštšenko 10.08.1998 Tallinna Kalev 12,60 0,7 
10 Johannes Ek 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 12,69 0,7 
11 Eduard Ülevain 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 12,71 0,7 
12 Kristofer Kirss 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 12,79 2,1 
13 Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Talkur 13,19 0,1 
14 Marko Vingisaar 4.03.1997 Talkur 13,76 2,1 
15 Martin Luts 06.11.1998 Elite Sport 13,81 0,7 
v.a Rando Jalakas 15.07.1998 KJK Tipp 11,76 2,1 
v.a Taavi Toim 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 11,94 0,1 
 
PA 400 m 
1 Hans Harald Pilv 19.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 53,93 
2 Kristjan Luur 31.03.1997 M ja N Sport 55,06 
3 Nikolai Romanov 23.12.1998 Sinimäe 57,28 
4 Toomas Gerassimov 17.09.1997 Tallinna Kalev 59,61 
5 Marko Vingisaar 04.03.1997 - 1.09,99 
 Mikk Pärnaste 04.01.1998 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
PA 300m tj 
1 Johannes Erm 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 40,25 
2 Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 43,30 
3 Eduard Plevain 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 43,41 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 Elite Sport 3.80 
 
 



PA kaugushüpe 
1 Sten Ander Sepp 02.01.1998 Audentese SK 6.91 1,5 
 x x 6.34 x x 6.91 
 1,2 1,7 0,8 1,6 2,1 1,5 
2 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.33 2,1 
 x 6.27 5.86 6.33 6.20 x 
 0,2 0,4 1,1 2,1 -0,5 1,7 
3 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.25 2,4 
 x 5.98 6.06 6.06 6.09 6.25 
 2,1 1,4 0,9 0,1 1 2,4 
4 Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 5.55 1,6 
 5.19 5.38 5.31 x 5.55 5.25 
 0,2 2,5 0,1 0,7 1,6 1,9 
5 Kristofer Kirss 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 5.52 1,6 
 5.01 5.17 5.25 x 5.52 5.37 
 0,1 1,4 3,1 0,7 1,6 2,1 
6 Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Talkur 5.04 1,5 
 4.82 4.88 4.86 5.04 5.00 4.83 
 1,8 1,6 2,7 1,5 1,3 1,3 
v.a Taavi Toim 29.01.1998 Räpina SK 6.60 1,5 
 6.11 6.12 6.20 6.44 6.38 6.60 
 0,6 -0,3 0,7 0,4 1,7 1,5 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Ruslan Degtjar 01.07.1998 Tallinna Kalev 45.26 
2 Karl-Armand Kaber 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 40.66 
3 Mark Kristohver Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 33.98 
4 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 27.84 
5 Kert Karbe 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 26.98 
6 Karl Erik Laid 22.11.1997 SK Fortis 21.23 
v.a Karl Toom 23.06.1997 Sakala 46.23 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 Karl-Armand Kaber 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 47.30 
2 Kristjan Maasik 26.08.1998 Audentese SK 43.06 
3 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 40.37 
4 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.1997 SK Fortis 29.88 
 
MJ 100m 
1 Anatoli Tsvetkov 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11,42 -1,2 11,20 -0,6 
2 Märt Häkkinen 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 11,62 -0,6 11,61 -0,6 
3 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 11,99 -1,2 12,03 -0,6 
4 Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 12,12 -1,2 12,03 -0,6 
5 Marcus Lauri 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 12,21 -0,6 12,06 -0,6 
6 Martin-Ulvo Maasing 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 12,11 -1,2 12,10 -0,6 
7 Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 12,18 -0,6 12,19 -0,6 
8 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 12,30 -0,6 12,33 -0,6 
9 Kevin Kõnd 06.02.1996 SK Schnelli 12,53 -1,2 
10 Markus Varik 16.04.1996 SK Schnelli 13,27 -0,6 
 
MJ 400m 
1 Tauri Tamm 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 51,18 
2 Märt Häkkinen 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 53,91 
3 Harry Martõnov 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 55,76 
4 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 57,74 
v.a Argo Rebban 23.09.1995 Visa 52,60 
 
MJ 300m tj 
1 Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 44,25 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Elite Sport 4.20 
2 Sander Ivarinen 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 3.90 



3 Silver Soolep 15.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.80 
4 Silver Ambur 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.40 
 Egon Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Marken Murdla 04.05.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.40 0,1 
 6.33 6.04 6.25 6.28 6.40 6.40 
 1,6 0,1 -0,1 -0,7 0,1 0,0 
2 Breth Bachmann 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.37 0,8 
 5.88 6.19 6.37 6.37 x 6.08 
 1,1 0,0 0,8 -0,1 0,5 0,0 
3 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.34 1,7 
 6.34 6.30 - - x 6.29 
 1,7 1,1 - - 0,7 0,4 
4 Egon Vaiksaar 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.94 -0,6 
 x 5.07 x x 5.94 x 
 3,7 -0,9 -0,8 -1,1 -0,6 -0,4 
5 Sander Ivarinen 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 5.92 -0,2 
 5.76 5.79 5.87 5.91 5.92 5.80 
 3,2 -0,3 -0,8 -0,8 -0,2 0,3 
6 Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.85 1,7 
 5.72 5.85 3.85 - - 4.60 
 1,5 1,7 -0,9 - - -0,1 
v.a Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Lõunalõvi 6.54 0,0 
 6.16 6.14 x 6.24 6.40 6,54 
 2,3 -0,2 0,0 -0,9 0,1 0,0 
v.a Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 3.92 1,9 
 x 3.92 3.39 - - - 
 -0,8 1,9 0,1 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 37.28 
2 Roland Sildu 11.02.1996 SK Fortis 31.90 
3 Sander Kuusk 14.08.1995 KJK Eha 24.77 
 
MJ odavise 
1 Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 51.31 
2 Jüri Bamberg 11.11.1996 Audentese SK 46.57 
 
TB 100m 
1 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 12,71 1,7 12,69 2,3 
2 Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 13,14 1,1 13,02 2,3 
3 Hanne Tõnts 02.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 13,55 1,1 13,35 2,3 
4 Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 13,47 2,7 13,64 2,3 
5 Karmen Säkk 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 13,61 1,1 13,65 2,3 
6 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 13,86 1,1 13,82 2,3 
7 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 14,04 2,7 14,03 2,3 
8 Kristina Kuzemko 20.05.1999 Tallinna Kalev 14,03 2,7 14,32 2,3 
9 Jennifer Viira 21.08.1999 SK Fortis 14,13 2,7 
 10 Anna Brit Vetsa 16.03.2000 Audentese SK 14,26 2,7 
 11 Johanna Järvekülg 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 14,32 1,7 
 12 Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 14,39 1,1 
 13 Melisa Ozerska 03.11.1998 Talkur 14,44 1,7 
 14 Hanna Otsman 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 14,70 1,7 
 15 Krigita Krämann 21.03.2000 SK Fortis 14,70 2,7 
 16 Mari-Ann Veermäe 05.12.1999 Tallinna Kalev 14,72 1,7 
 17 Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 14,77 1,7 
 18 Girlin Kassuk 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 15,04 1,1 
 19 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,03 1,1 
v.a Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,11 1,7 
v.a Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.2002 SK Leksi 44 14,92 2,7 
v.a Kätlin Kruus 22.12.1999 SK Fortis DNS 
 



TB 600m 
1 Fanny Lamp 29.01.1999 SK Fortis 1.44,79 
2 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 1.46,69 
3 Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 1.48,26 
4 Elen Radntski 23.10.1999 Tallinna Kalev 1.48,30 
v.a Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.53,39 
v.a Stella Reinumägi 31.01.2002 Nõmme KJK 1.54,85 
v.a Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
TB 200m tj 
1 Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 31,12 1,2 
2 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 31,63 1,2 
3 Kadri Muuga 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 32,27 1,2 
4 Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 32,77 1,2 
5 Hanne Tõnts 02.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 33,73 1,2 
v.a Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 32,08 1,2 
v.a Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 32,56 1,2 
v.a Lilian Torban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 33,20 1,2 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Ege-Teili Oja 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 1.63 
2 Maria Alas 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 1.45 
3 Sandra Pajula 07.08.1999 Nõmme KJK 1.45 
4 Maria Helene Tomberg 14.12.2000 SK Fortis 1.40 
5 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.1999 SK Fortis 1.40 
6 Johanna-Stina Idla 23.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 1.40 
7 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 1.40 
8 Helen Kalamäe 17.07.1999 SK Fortis 1.35 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 11.45 -0,2 
 11.45 x x 11.25 x 11.23 
 -0,2 -0,4 0,5 -0,4 -0,2 0,3 
2 Marilin Moor 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 10.83 0,8 
 10.83 10.38 10.44 10.51 10.36 10.46 
 0,8 0,8 -0,5 -0,6 0,4 0,4 
3 Ella Kivilo 27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 9.76 0,5 
 x 9.59 9.46 9.76 9.75 x 
 -0,6 0,7 0,2 0,5 0,1 0,5 
4 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 9.60 0,8 
 9.44 9.60 9.48 9.59 x 9.36 
 -0,5 0,8 0,8 -0,4 0,3 0,4 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 Carina Pullerits 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 27.38 
2 Mari-Ann Veermäe 05.12.1999 Tallinna Kalev 23.36 
3 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.2000 SK Fortis 20.60 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1 Marjetta Urva 20.12.1999 Audentese SK 32.12 
2 Johanna-Stina Idla 23.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 29.43 
3 Carina Pullerits 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 20.26 
4 Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 19.63 
v.a Kadri Kindel 07.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 27.63 
 
TA 100m 
1 Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 13,21 1,6 13,09 1,1 
2 Mariliis Muuga 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 13,31 1,6 13,12 1,1 
3 Darja Smirnova 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,30 1,6 13,32 1,1 
4 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 13,46 1,4 13,36 1,1 
5 Anna-Liisa Saks 13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 13,80 1,6 13,69 1,1 
6 Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 14,10 1,4 13,87 1,1 
7 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 14,06 1,6 13,98 1,1 



8 Karina Kabrits 07.01.1997 Tallinna Kalev 13,43 1,4 DNF 
9 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 14,19 1,6 
10 Loora Kaubi 30.12.1998 SK Fortis 14,79 1,4 
11 Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 14,93 1,4 
12 Elerin Nossenko 23.10.1998 Audentese SK 15,25 1,4 
v.a Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Lõunalõvi 12,96 1,4 
 
TA 400m 
1 Elis-Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 59,69 
2 Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.01,98 
3 Karina Kabrits 07.01.1997 Tallinna Kalev 1.02,47 
4 Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 1.06,40 
 
TA 300m tj 
1 Mariliis Muuga 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 46,43 
2 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 47,92 
3 Diana Shcherbinina 14.05.1998 Tallinna Kalev 48,70 
4 Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Elite Sport 50,21 
5 Hannagret Luks 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 52,60 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Annika Teska 01.06.1998 Tallinna Kalev 1.60 
2 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 1.50 
3 Katariina Sofia Päts 08.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.45 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 10.77 -0,2 
 10.52 10.52 10.32 10.77 10.44 10.32 
 0,4 0,1 1,1 -0,2 1,3 -0,4 
2 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 10.76 1,7 
 10.76 - - - - - 
 1,7 
3 Erika Demjanjuk 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 10.52 -1,1 
 10.20 10.46 10.28 10.52 x x 
 1,6 0,7 -0,4 -1,1 -0,2 -0,3 
 Hanna Maria Saik 11.03.1998 SK Fortis NM 
 x x x 
 4,1 -0,3 -1 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 36.08 
2 Aleksandra Reznova 05.03.1998 SK Fortis 21.55 
3 Kirke Timmusk 11.04.1998 Audentese SK 21.31 
4 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.1998 SK Fortis 17.65 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Kriss-Marie Ploompuu 30.06.1997 Audentese SK 40.00 
2 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 39.88 
3 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 30.40 
4 Sirle-Angela Sepp 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 27.20 
5 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.1998 SK Fortis 25.54 
6 Aleksandra Reznova 05.03.1998 SK Fortis 23.08 
v.a Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Lõunalõvi 37.38 
 
NJ 100m 
1 Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 13,12 2,4 13,09 1,3 
2 Ene Liis Lisovik 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 13,00 2,4 13,09 1,3 
3 Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,24 2,4 13,20 1,3 
4 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,39 2,6 13,44 1,3 
5 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 13,41 2,4 13,64 1,3 
6 Liisi Sagor 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,61 2,6 13,65 1,3 
7 Kirsi Pruudel 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,63 2,6 13,77 1,3 
8 Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 13,24 2,4 DNF 



9 Laura Toom 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,68 2,6 
10 Viktoria Tamm 01.06.1995 SK Fortis 14,23 2,6 
11 Kätlin Siimon 12.05.1996 Audentese SK 15,86 2,6 
v.a Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 12,65 2,6 
v.a Margot Meri 30.04.1996 Maret Sport 12,97 2,4 
v.a Greta Kalvi 01.12.1992 Audentese SK 13,35 2,4 
 
NJ 400m 
1 Triin Kalmu 15.08.1995 SK Sinimäe 1.02,73 
 
NJ 300m tj 
1 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 47,97 
2 Polina Šalova 14.09.1996 Tallinna Kalev 48,03 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
2 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 1.45 
v.a Tähti Alver 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.60 
v.a Cathy Saem 14.12.1994 Talker NH 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Tallinna Kalev 11.40 0,1 
 11.40 11.38 11.24 11.39 x 11.38 
 0,1 0,2 0,5 0,9 0,1 -0,7 
2 Laura-Johanna Mettis 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.98 0,4 
 10.51 x 10.98 10.23 x 10.75 
 1,3 0,3 1,4 0,4 0,1 -0,9 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 40.43 
2 Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 32.79 
3 Ann-Ly East 04.10.1996 SK Fortis 26.94 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 Merlyn Lipp 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 35.96 
2 Monica vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 30.68 
3 Andra Moistus 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 26.56 
v.a Cathy Saem 14.12.1994 Talkur 19.12 
 
 



II päev 
 
PB 200m 
1 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 24,18 2,2 
2 Kristian Kirs 11.01.2000 SK Fortis 25,08 2,2 
3 Maksim Korol 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 25,74 2,2 
4 Erik Simson 01.09.1999 SK Fortis 25,97 2,2 
5 Riko Järvlepp 15.04.2000 Elite Sport 26,02 2,2 
6 Christian Korka 25.03.2000 Audentese SK 26,96 2,2 
v.a Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 25,41 2,2 
 
PB 110m tj 84/8,25 
1 Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 15,84 1,2 
2 Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 16,12 1,2 
3 Taso Toomik 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 16,13 1,2 
4 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 16,18 1,2 
5 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 Elite Sport 16,60 1,2 
6 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 17,16 1,2 
7 Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 17,54 1,2 
8 Martin Kivimaa 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 18,00 1,2 
v.a Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 17,61 1,4 
v.a Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 17,84 1,4 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Martin Špol 03.12.1999 Nõmme KJK 1.60 
1 Karl Mathias Kirss 21.09.1999 SK Kivilind 1.60 
3 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 1.55 
4 Riko Järvlepp 15.04.2000 Elite Sport 1.50 
 Sting Marek Frank Valgus 08.03.1999 Audentese SK NH 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 Elite Sport 12.33 2,1 
 12.33 11.72 x - 11.87 11.87 
 2,1 0,6 0,9 -0,1 0,4 
2 Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 11.08 2,0 
 11.08 10.85 10.21 x 10.61 10.25 
 2,0 0,7 1,4 1,8 -0,2 0,6 
3 Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 11.08 1,1 
 11.06 10.82 10.68 11.08 10.42 10.79 
 1,6 0,3 1,5 1,1 -0,4 0,8 
v.a Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 10.89 1,7 
 10.78 10.64 10.89 10.78 10.66 10.73 
 1,0 0,2 1,7 0,9 1,4 1,1 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Aleksandr Savitski 03.07.1999 Tallinna Kalev 16.46 
2 Oskar Pihlak 27.03.1999 Tallinna Kalev 12.80 
3 Roman Kovaljov 30.08.2000 Tallinna Kalev 12.11 
4 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 11.32 
5 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 10.96 
6 Martin Špol 03.12.1999 Nõmme KJK 10.64 
 
PA 200m 
1 Sten Ander Sepp 02.01.1998 Audentese SK 22,68 1,3 
2 Mikk Pärnaste 04.01.1998 Nõmme KJK 23,64 1,3 
3 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 23,97 1,3 
4 Raivo Maripuu 01.01.1997 Tallinna Kalev 24,02 1,3 
5 Sören Pruul 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 24,63 1,3 
6 Markus Jugala 13.05.1998 Audentese SK 24,79 1,3 
7 Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 25,11 0,9 
8 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 Elite Sport 25,13 1,3 
9 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.1997 SK Fortis 27,73 0,9 
 



PA 1500m 
1 Janno Joala 13.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 4.18,91 
2 Leonid Latsepov 22.03.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.22,98 
3 Brent Pere 12.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 4.37,18 
4 Toomas Gerassimov 19.09.1997 Tallinna Kalev 4.43,89 
5 Mark Oskar Laur 22.07.1997 Tallinna Kalev 4.46,91 
 

PA 110m tj 91/8,80 
1 Johannes Erm 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 15,29 
2 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 15,33 
3 Harri Kramm 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 16,55 
4 Eduard Ülevain 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 17,63 
5 Kristofer Kirss 10.07.1998 Audentese SK 17,98 
 

PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Markus Normak 02.10.1998 Audentese SK 1.65 
2 Johannes Ek 19.01.1998 Audentese SK 1.65 
3 Gregr Stan Sild 02.09.1998 Elite Sport 1.60 
4 Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Talkur 1.50 
 

PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Karl-Armand Kaber 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 15.62 
2 Ruslan Degtjar 01.07.1998 Tallinna Kalev 14.61 
3 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 12.40 
4 Mark Kristohver Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 10.15 
5 Marten Luts 06.11.1998 Erki Noole KJK 9.12 
6 Gregor Stan Sild 02.09.1998 Elite Sport 9.01 
 

PA vasaraheide 5kg (TTÜ staadionil) 
1 Mark Kristohver Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 37.92 
 

MJ 200m 
1 Anatoli Tsvetkov 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,37 1,5 
2 Rasmus Kisel 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 23,00 1,5 
3 Marken Murdla 04.05.1996 Nõmme KJK 23,73 0,6 
4 Märt Häkkinen 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 23,76 1,5 
5 Marcus Lauri 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 23,87 1,5 
6 Oliver Karm 10.10.1995 Audentese SK 24,13 1,5 
7 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 24,33 1,5 
8 Martin-Ulvo Maasing 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 24,33 0,6 
9 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 24,44 1,5 
10 Kevin Kõnd 16.02.1996 SK Schnelli 24,81 0,6 
11 Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Audentese SK 25,78 0,6 
12 Harry Martõnov 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 26,62 0,6 
13 Pavel Koval 20.04.1995  22,02 0,6 
 

MJ 1500m 
1 Sebastian Pikand 05.05.1995 Tallinna Kalev 4.20,26 
 

MJ 110m tj 99/9,14 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Elite Sport 14,72 0,3 
2 Sander Ivarinen 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 15,78 0,3 
3 Egon Vaiksaar 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 17,75 0,3 
4 Martin-Ulvo Maasing 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 19,52 0,3 
v.a Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 16,61 0,3 
 

MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 04.03.1995 Elite Sport 1.90 
2 Egon Vaiksaar 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.80 
3 Marken Murdla 04.05.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.70 
4 Sander Ivarinen 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 1.65 
v.a Deniss Tšernobajev 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.10 
v.a Tanel Reisman 25.02.1992 Tallinna Kalev 2.00 
v.a Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Lõunalõvi 1.90 



MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Markus Varik 16.04.1996 SK Schnelli 11.09 0,7 
 10.22 x x 10.85 10.43 11.09 
 0,7 1,5 0,4 1,4 1,3 0,7 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Taavo Karja 05.02.1996 Audentese SK 15.05 
2 Sander Kuusk 14.08.1995 KJK Eha 9.93 
v.a Sven Lillimägi 25.10.1995 KJK Tipp 16.57 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg (TTÜ staadionil) 
1 Erik Joller 15.02.1995 Audentese SK 51.33 
 
TB 200m 
1 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2001 Tallinna Kalev 26,61 1,6 
2 Fanny Lamp 29.01.1999 SK Fortis 27,33 1,6 
3 Karmen Sakk 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 28,41 1,6 
4 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 28,61 1,6 
5 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 28,70 1,6 
6 Hanne Tõnts 02.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 28,75 1,6 
7 Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 28,97 1,6 
8 Jennifer Viira 21.08.1999 SK Fortis 29,04 1,6 
9 Hanna Otsman 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 29,50 1,6 
10 Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmme KJK 30,34 1,6 
11 Girlin Kassuk 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 31,37 1,6 
v.a Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,00 1,6 
v.a Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,01 1,6 
 
TB 100m tj 76/7,75 
1 Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 15,85 3,0 
2 Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 16,16 1,8 
3 Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 16,57 3,0 
4 Ege-Teili Oja 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 16,59 3,0 
5 Monika Mitina 10.01.1999 Tallinna Kalev 16,64 3,0 
6 Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 16,69 1,8 
7 Hanne Tõnts 02.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 17,02 1,8 
8 Lisann Lumet 19.03.2000 Audentese SK 17,09 3,0 
9 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 17,33 3,0 
10 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 17,38 1,8 
11 Maria Alas 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 17,77 1,8 
12 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 17,95 1,8 
13 Marilin Moor 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 19,07 3,0 
v.a Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmme KJK DNF 
v.a Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 15,63 2,9 
v.a Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 15,81 2,9 
v.a Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 16,24 2,9 
v.a Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 16,58 2,9 
v.a Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 16,70 2,9 
v.a Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 16,73 2,9 
v.a Kristi Andrei 03.09.1999 SK Altius 17,82 2,9 
v.a Liisa Mõttus 27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK DQ 162.7 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 Ella Kivilo 27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 2.60 
2 Elina Tüür 05.11.2000 Tallinna Kalev 2.50 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 5.38 1,3 
 4.75 5.30 4,97 5.36 5.38 5.36 
 -0,1 2,1 1,1 0,5 1,3 1,4 
2 Ege-Teili Oja 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 5.29 1,2 
 5.00 5.03 4.86 4.84 5.08 5.29 
 1,8 1,2 1,3 1,8 2,5 1,2 



3 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.08 1,7 
 4.84 5.08 2.68 4.69 4,98 2.09 
 1,7 1,7 3,0 2,7 0,8 2,6 
4 Carita Reinkubjas 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 4.99 0,6 
 4.85 4.99 4.87 x 4.58 4.79 
 0,5 0,6 0,4 2,0 2,0 1,0 
5 Marilin Moor 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.99 1,3 
 x x 4.99 x x x 
 0,9 0,5 1,3 1,7 0,7 1,9 
6 Helen Kalamäe 17.07.1999 SK Fortis 4.88 0,2 
 4.81 4.73 4.32 4.71 4.88 4.87 
 2,0 0,3 1,3 0,4 0,2 -0,2 
7 Karmen Sakk 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 4.70 2,2 
 4.41 4.70 4.42 4.58 4.48 4.38 
 -0,1 2,2 0,6 1,0 1,3 1,0 
8 Emili Rohumaa 23.10.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.60 1,1 
 4.40 4.03 4.60 - - - 
 1,3 1,6 1,1 
9 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 4.58 1,0 
 4.49 4.58 x 
 0,9 1,0 1,4 
 10 Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 4.48 3,6 
 4.46 4.44 4.48 
 2,4 0,7 3,6 
 11 Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 4.28 1,1 
 4.28 4.03 4.25 
 1,1 2,1 1,2 
 12 Hanna Otsman 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 4.26 0,5 
 3.94 4.26 3.90 
 1,7 0,5 0,7 
 13 Maria Helene Tomberg 14.12.2000 SK Fortis 4.23 2,0 
 x 4.23 x 
 2,5 2,0 1,7 
 14 Girlin Kassuk 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.21 2,3 
 4.21 4.08 4.08 
 2,3 0,9 0,5 
 15 Melisa Ozerska 04.11.1998 Talkur 4.14 0,4 
 x 4.06 4.14 
 1,4 3,0 0,4 
 16 Johanna-Stina Idla 23.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.13 1,0 
 4.06 4.13 x 
 0,7 1,0 2,3 
 17 Ella Kivilo 27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.11 1,3 
 4.11 x x 
 1,3 1,4 2,8 
 18 Kerlin Rassatkin 11.10.2000 Audentese SK 3.91 0,1 
 3.57 3.91 3.76 
 1,0 0,1 0,3 
v.a Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 5.15 0,8 
 5.01 5.15 4.90 
 0,9 0,8 1,1 
v.a Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.02 0,3 
 4.93 4.85 5.02 
 2,3 1,3 0,3 
v.a Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 4.87 1,1 
 4.87 x 4.52 
 1,1 0,4 1,2 
v.a Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.2002 SK Leksi 44 4.24 0,9 
 4.24 3.84 3.77 
 0,9 0,9 1,2 
v.a Liisa Mõttus 27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.90 1,6 
 3.69 3.90 3.86 
 0,6 1,6 1,4 



TB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Demi Link 16.04.1999 Tallinna Kalev 9.03 
2 Carina Pullerits 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 8.71 
3 Kristina Kuzemko 20.05.1999 Tallinna Kalev 8.18 
v.a Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 9.76 
v.a Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 9.54 
 
TA 200m 
1 Karina Kabrits 07.01.1997 Tallinna Kalev 26,85 1,9 
2 Elis-Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 27,12 1,9 
3 Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 27,21 1,9 
4 Darja Smirnova 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 27,52 1,9 
5 Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 27,61 1,9 
6 Sirle-Angela Sepp 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 28,33 1,9 
7 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 29,70 1,9 
8 Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 31,31 1,9 
 
TA 800m 
1 Hanna Gret Luks 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.26,92 
2 Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.28,80 
3 Diana Shcherbinina 14.05.1998 Tallinna Kalev 2.30,41 
4 Liis Tava 10.06.1998 Audentese SK 2.34,72 
 
TA 100m tj 76/8,25 
1 Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 15,20 1,2 
2 Mariliis Muuga 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 15,26 1,2 
3 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 15,46 1,2 
4 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 16,38 1,2 
5 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 16,55 1,2 
6 Cecilia Eero 10.10.1998 SK Fortis 16,63 1,2 
7 Daria O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 16,88 1,2 
8 Darja Smirnova 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 16,88 1,2 
9 Elisabeth Laanemets 19.01.1997 SK Fortis 17,65 1,2 
10 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 18,79 1,2 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Pärl Eelma 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.45 1,9 
 5.13 5.27 5.15 5.08 5.45 5.24 
 1,4 0,8 1,5 0,4 1,9 1,1 
2 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 5.40 1,5 
 5.12 x 5.10 5.01 x 5.40 
 1,2 1,0 1,6 0,7 2,7 1,5 
3 Sirle-Angela Sepp 09.12.1998 Audentese 5.08 2,1 
 x x 5.03 x 4.86 5.08 
 0,8 2,1 0,9 2,1 1,1 2,1 
4 Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 4.93 2,1 
 - 4.46 x 4.67 4.63 4.93 
  1,6 1,1 1,4 1,2 2,1 
5 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 4.81 1,6 
 4.81 4.53 4.61 4.78 4.69 3.60 
 1,6 1,8 1,1 2,3 1,6 2,6 
6 Erika Demjanjuk 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.78 1,1 
 x 4.78 4.48 x 4.74 4.74 
 0,8 1,1 1,3 0,9 1,0 3,1 
7 Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 4.40 1,3 
 4.40 x 4.08 4.16 4.32 4.26 
 1,3 0,9 0,7 -0,2 2,5 1,7 
8 Anna-Liisa Saks 13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.00 2,1 
 4.00 3.83 3.95 3.94 x 4.00 
 2,1 1,5 1,7 0,1 0,9 2,3 
9 Katariina Sofia Päts 08.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.74 1,8 
 x x 3.74 
 1,8 0,3 1,8 



v.a Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.1997 Lõunalõvi 5.78 1,3 
 5.55 5.68 5.78 
 1,2 0,8 1,3 
 

TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Aleksandra Reznova 05.03.1998 SK Fortis 10.34 
2 Katariina Idla 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 10.26 
3 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 8.31 
4 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.1998 SK Fortis 7.99 
 

TA vasaraheide 3kg (TTÜ staadionil) 
1 Rael Kalda 16.05.1998 SK Fortis 45.60 
2 Kirke Timmusk 11.04.1998 Audentese SK 39.89 
 

NJ 200m 
1 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Tallinna Kalev 26,96 2,2 
2 Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 27,03 2,2 
3 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 27,16 1,5 
4 Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 27,45 2,2 
5 Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 27,75 2,2 
6 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 27,88 1,5 
7 Liisi Sagor 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,36 1,5 
8 Viktoria Tamm 01.06.1995 SK Fortis 29,59 1,5 
 Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.1995 SK Fortis DQ 162 
v.a Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 25,87 2,2 
v.a Cathy Saem 14.12.1994 Talkur 30,67 1,5 
 

NJ 800m 
1 Ketlin Kivi 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.21,67 
2 Helina Kurist 02.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.24,87 
3 Triin Kalmu 15.08.1995 Sinimäe 2.27,63 
4 Kerda Timmusk 08.08.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.38,60 
 

NJ 100m tj 84/8,50 
1 Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 15,66 1,9 
2 Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 15,66 1,9 
3 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 16,25 1,9 
4 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 17,19 1,9 
v.a Margot Meri 30.04.1996 Maret Sport 15,28 1,9 
v.a Inger-Helene Värat 18.02.1996 SK Altius 15,30 1,9 
 

NJ teivashüpe 
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.35 
2 Andra Moistus 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 2.90 
 

NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Tallinna Kalev 5.60 2,1 
 x x 5.58 x x 5.60 
 2,0 0,9 1,4 1,7 0,9 2,1 
2 Kirsi Puudel 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.21 1,0 
 x 5.13 5.21 x x 4.88 
 0,4 0,3 1,0 1,9 0,9 1,9 
3 Laura-Johanna Mettis 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.19 1,6 
 5.07 4.61 5.19 4.96 x x 
 1,0 0,0 1,6 1,13 2,8 1,2 
4 Laura Toom 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.85 1,2 
 4.85 4.72 4.58 4.62 4.74 x 
 1,2 0,9 1,9 0,8 1,0 1,4 
5 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 4.81 1,4 
 4.81 4.56 4.58 4.69 4.55 4.76 
 1,4 1,1 1,6 1,4 5,5 -0,1 
6 Andra Moistus 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 4.22 0,4 
 3.75 3.99 4.02 4.03 4.22 4.22 
 0,5 0,7 -0,1 1,4 0,4 0,7 



7 Kätlin Siimon 12.05.1996 Audentese SK 4.05 1,4 
 3.64 x 3.86 4.05 3.93 3.92 
 0,9 0,9 1,0 1,4 1,0 1,5 
v.a Aet Laurik 13.03.1995 KJK Tipp 5.74 1,8 
 5.52 4.43 5.74 
 -0,9 2,2 1,8 
v.a Cathy Saem 14.12.1994 Talkur 4.29 1,6 
 4.29 4.29 4.18 
 1,6 1,2 0,3 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.15 
2 Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 11.35 
3 Ann-Ly East 04.10.1996 SK Fortis 9.97 
4 Merlyn Lipp 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 8.79 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg (TTÜ staadionil) 
1 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 Individuaal 54.68 
2 Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 48.17 
 
M 110m tj 106/9,14 (VA) 
v.a Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,56 -0,6 
v.a Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu KJK 14,86 -0,6 
v.a Ranno Tasane 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,54 -0,6 
 
M vasaraheide 7,27kg (VA, TTÜ staadionil) 
v.a Indrek Teras 09.09.1985 Audentese SK 49.74 


